



ODISHA POLICE
STATE HEADQUARTERS
CUTTACK.

AMMENDMENT TO POLICE CIRCULAR ORDER NO 337/2013, 341/2013, 342/2013, & 347/2016.

In order to utilise the rich experience of Odisha Police Personnel returning on repatriation from Special protection Group(SPG) and National Security Guard(NSG) or any other security related Organisation(s) of Government of India after successful completion of their deputation tenure, the following amendments in the Police Circular orders No. 337/2013, 341/2013, 342/2013 and 347, 2013 are hereby Ordered.

Police Circular Order	Existing Provision	Amended provision
337/2013 Para- 7	<p>Para 7 : Selection Recommendation for selection shall be made by the Committee after scrutiny of previous service record, training record and result of medical fitness, physical efficiency tests and firing skill test Director, Intelligence will scrutinize and forward the list of selected candidates to the Director General of Police for his approval. The Decision of the Director General of Police shall be final.</p>	<p>The following para shall be inserted as another paragraph.</p> <p>Provided that the Director General of Police may order posting of suitable Havildar / Constables/ Sepoys who have returned on repatriation to Odisha Police after successful completion of their tenure from NSG/ SPG or any other security related Organisation of Government of India to Security Wing, Bhubaneswar by way of deputation.</p>
341/2013 Sub Clause-4 of Clause-A	<p>The above principles vide Sl. No. 1,2 and 3 will not be applicable for deployment (on deputation) to the Sepoys/ Constables for posting to SOG/ SIW Organisation/ Special Security Battalion, Bhubaneswar. Any Police Personnel can be deployed on deputation to SOG/SIW/Special Security Battalion, Bhubaneswar irrespective of his duration of service.</p>	<p>The following para shall be inserted as another paragraph.</p> <p>Provided that the Director General of Police may order posting of suitable Sepoy / Constable of Battalions who have returned on repatriation to Odisha Police after successful completion of their tenure from NSG/ SPG or any other security related Organisation of Government of India by way of deputation for utilising the experience gained by them in Central agencies. Principles vide Sl. No. 1, 2 and 3 shall not be applicable in deciding such posting.</p>

342/2013 Sub Clause-5 of Clause-A	The above principles vide Sl. No. 2, 3 and 4 will not be applicable for transfer (on deputation) to the Constables for posting to SOG/ SIW Organisation. Any Police Personnel can be transferred on deputation to SOG/SIW irrespective of his duration of service.	The following para shall be inserted as another paragraph. Provided that the Director General of Police may order posting of any suitable Constable who have returned on repatriation to Odisha Police after successful completion of their tenure from NSG/ SPG or any other security related Organisation of Government of India by way of deputation for utilising the experience gained by them in Central agencies. Principles vide Sl. No. 2, 3 and 4 shall not be applicable to such posting.
PCO-347 Clause 1 of Para-3	The Havildar will continue to be posted in India reserve Battalions and Odisha state Armed Police (Special Security) Battalions (1 st Special Security Battalion at Sambalpur, 2 nd Special Security Battalion at Keonjhar, 3 rd Special Security Battalion at Gajapati and 4 th Special Security Battalion at Malkangiri). Other than above establishments, the Havildar can only be deputed to SOG/ SIW/ Special Security Battalion, Bhubaneswar. Their representation for transfer to non naxal affected units/ establishments will be considered only after they attain the age of 45 years.	The following para shall be inserted as another paragraph. Provided that the Director General of Police may order for posting of any suitable Havildar(Armed) who have returned on repatriation to Odisha Police after successful completion of their tenure from NSG/ SPG or any other security related Organisation of Government of India by way of deputation for utilising the experience gained by them in Central agencies.

The above mentioned amendment orders will be effected from the date of issue of this order.

Memo No.

35515

/Pers-I,

Director General of Police,
Odisha.

Dtd. 07 / 11 / 2020

action.

Copy forwarded to all Heads of Police Establishment for information and necessary

information.

(ii) Copy to all Senior Officers posted in State Police Headquarters, Cuttack for

information.

(ii) Copy to all Addl. D.G. of Police (Hdqrs.), odisha, Cuttack for favour of

information.

This order may kindly be uploaded in Odisha Police website for general information.

(IIT-42-2020)

35516 / Dt. 07-11-2020

I.G. of Police (Personnel),
Odisha, Cuttack.

OD:

Copy to all AOs/ Eos/ Sectional Heads/ PS/PA/Steno/ AC, Central Store/ Inspector, IT

Cell for information.

www.odishapolice.gov.in
Email - sphqrs.orpol@nic.in

Buxi Bazar, Cuttack-753001
Tel./Fax No.0671-2304001